
September ZZ. 1967 

Mr. President: 

Herewith the cumulative figure. for killed 
and wounded that you requested. 

W. W. Rostow 

COPY LBJ LHiRA'liY 
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U. S. FATALITIES IN SOUTH VIETNAM 

(January 1961 - September 16, 1967) 

Killed 

Wounded or Injured 
A. Died of wounds 
B. Non-fatal wounds 

Hospital care required 
Hospital care not required 

Total Wounded 

11,022 

1,310 

44,324 
39,119 

84,743 

) ". 
, :' t,.,.... 

...-~ .. ~ 

Of the 44,324 wounded who required hospitalization, approximately 
90 percent, or 39,890, have been or are expected to be sufficiently 
recover.ed for return to duty after their period of hospitalization . 

.Therefore. of 84; 743 wouiided, '79;000 have··retii:6i·ed·~Qr=a:r.i} 
:L~.ed:tor_etllr.Il.o.to"duty;~tha.Lis .49, -119 plus.;39,.:S90.:-
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